ORDINANCE/RESOLUTION REQUEST

Please email requests to the Mayor's Legislative Team

at MileHighOrdinance@DenverGov.org by 9:00 a.m. on Friday. Contact the Mayor's Legislative team with questions

		Date of Request: 11/19	
Please mark one: Bill I	Request or 🗵	Resolution Request	
_		s, projects, contracts, resolutions, or bills that involve property enver's northern to southern boundary? (Check map <u>HERE</u>)	
☐ Yes ⊠ No			
1. Type of Request:			
⊠ Contract/Grant Agreement	☐ Intergovernmental Agr	reement (IGA) Rezoning/Text Amendment	
☐ Dedication/Vacation	☐ Appropriation/Supplem	nental DRMC Change	
Other:			
acceptance, contract execution, Amends the Colorado Coalition	contract amendment, munici	name of company or contractor and indicate the type of request: granipal code change, supplemental request, etc.) ousing contract to add an additional \$1,327,633 and extend the	
	will be used to provide tempo	tract award amount to \$6,239,255 and the contract will have a new e orary housing and support to literally homeless households who have	
3. Requesting Agency: Departmen	nt of Housing Stability (HOS	ST)	
4. Contact Person:			
Contact person with knowledge of ordinance/resolution	proposed	Contact person to present item at Mayor-Council and Council	
Name: Midori Higa		Name: Chris Lowell	
Email: midori.higa@denvergov	.org	Email: Christopher.Lowell@denvergov.org	
The Colorado Coalition for the Homhousing resource. This program provisuccessfully move from literal home shelter programs as these household.	neless Bridge Housing Progra vides crucial support to these elessness to permanent housing s who are close to housing an	Attach executive summary if more space needed: am provides temporary housing to households with an identified households in a critical time, and ensures that they are able to ang. Bridge Housing not only frees up capacity in our emergency are able to move out of those spaces, but also provides these hagement support to complete the last pieces in obtaining housing.	
6. City Attorney assigned to this	request (if applicable): Jol	hn Varty	
7. City Council District: Citywid	e		
8. **For all contracts, fill out an	d submit accompanying Ke	ey Contract Terms worksheet below**	
	To be completed by I	Mayor's Legislative Team:	
Resolution/Bill Number:		Date Entered:	

Key Contract Terms

Type of Contract: (e.g. Professional Services > \$5	500K; IGA/Grant Agreement, Sa	de or Lease of Real Property):
Professional Services > \$500K		
Vendor/Contractor Name: Colorado Coalition for	the Homeless	
Contract control number: HOST-202476916-03		
Location: 2100 Broadway, Denver CO 80205		
Is this a new contract? Yes No Is this	an Amendment? 🛛 Yes 🗌 N	No If yes, how many?3
Contract Term/Duration (for amended contracts HOST-202057227 (1/1/21-12/31/21) HOST-202161222-01 (1/1/21-12/31/23) HOST-202370243-02 (1/1/21-12/31/24) HOST-202476916-03 (1/1/21-12/31/25) Contract Amount (indicate existing amount, amount)		
Current Contract Amount	Additional Funds	Total Contract Amount
(A)	(B)	(A+B)
\$4,911,622	\$1,327,633	\$6,239,255
Current Contract Term	Added Time	New Ending Date
1/1/21-12/31/24	1 year	12/31/25
wraparound services such as medical, beha	avioral health, substance use, and of on into their permanent supportive h other supports to help them mainta	housing, they will be provided with ongoing
	•	
Has this contractor provided these services to the	•	
Source of funds: Affordable Housing Property Tax		
Is this contract subject to: W/MBE DE		
WBE/MBE/DBE commitments (construction, de	sign, Airport concession contract	ts): N/A
Who are the subcontractors to this contract? N/ℓ	A	
To be co	ompleted by Mayor's Legislative Te	eam:
Resolution/Bill Number:		Entered: